

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 1st COURT,

BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code WB 00668)

Additional District & Sessions Judge

1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

SC Case No. 159 of 2024

Order No.1

Dated: 16.04.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused **Alauddin Mondal** and consideration of charge.

Accused **Alauddin Mondal** is produced from JC.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused person to defend.

On being asked the accused stated that he intended to avail the support of legal aid.

Perused the record. Considered.

The Chairman of SDLSC, Bongaon, is requested to appoint an advocate to conduct the present case on behalf of the accused Alauddin Mondal.

Fixing **24.04.2024** for production.

A request to be made by the Ld. District PP to appoint an Assistant PP to conduct this case.

Send a copy of this order to Ld. District PP for information.

Another copy of this order be sent to Chairman, SDLSC, Bongaon, for information.

D/C by me.

*ADJ, 1st. Court,
Bongaon*

*Additional Sessions Judge,
1st. Court, Bongaon.*