

SC-159/24

Present- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 10

28.03.2025

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence of CSW No 2 and 5.

Accused Alauddin Mondal is produced from J/C.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

Two witnesses namely Majed Mufti and Khadija Khatun are present today but discharged without examination with a direction to appear on the date fixed.

Fix **05.05.2025** for production of accused person and **evidence of CSW No 2 and 5.**

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

Accused Alauddin Mondal be remanded to J/C till 05.05.2025.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1st Court, I/C
Bongaon