

SC-159/24
Present- Shri Rajib Saha (JO WB00692)

order No 22
07.07.2026

Record is put up today as 06.07.2026 was holiday due birth anniversary of Dr. Shyama Prasad Mookerjee.

Accused Alauddin Mondal is produced through VC.

Fix **17.08.2026** for production of accused person and **evidence of VG with the help of interpreter.**

Accused Alauddin Mondal be remanded to J/C till 17.08.2026.

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon